Pierce Transit – TERM Lite – Scenario 1: Unconstrained Funding
 Annual Expenditures ($M)
 Investment Type
 Mode / Asset Category 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035 2036 2037 2038

Total: Expansion Assets $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.1 $0.1 $0.1 $0.1 $0.1 $1.3 $0.1 $10.4 $0.1 $0.1 $8.9 $1.3 $0.1 $2.4 $20.6 $0.1 $0.1

 Wednesday, September 5, 2018 Page 3 of 4

Pierce Transit – TERM Lite – Scenario 1: Unconstrained Funding
 Annual Expenditures ($M)
 Investment Type
 Mode / Asset Category 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035 2036 2037 2038

Grand Total: $0.0 $89.5 $77.1 $21.5 $73.4 $16.8 $36.8 $7.5 $76.7 $13.1 $14.3 $48.6 $24.4 $15.9 $125.1 $43.5 $52.2 $24.7 $42.3 $18.4 $67.3
 Scenario Settings
 General Assumptions:
 Inflation (YOE or constant $): Year of Expenditure Backlog Target Seek Activated?: No
 User Input Inflation Rate: 0.00% Backlog Target (as % of current backlog): 50%
 Carryover of Unused Funds Allowed*: No Years to Hit Backlog Target: 10
 Sensitivity Factor (increase / reduce costs): 100.00%
 Budget Constraint Values:  Existing Assets* *Not applicable when Backlog Target Seek function is active
 Backlog Year (2018): $0
 Year 1 (2019): $99,999,999,999 Year 16 (2034): $99,999,999,999
 Year 2 (2020): $99,999,999,999 Year 17 (2035): $99,999,999,999
 Year 3 (2021): $99,999,999,999 Year 18 (2036): $99,999,999,999
 Year 4 (2022): $99,999,999,999 Year 19 (2037): $99,999,999,999
 Year 5 (2023): $99,999,999,999 Year 20 (2038): $99,999,999,999
 Year 6 (2024): $99,999,999,999 Year 21 (2039): $99,999,999,999
 Year 7 (2025): $99,999,999,999 Year 22 (2040): $99,999,999,999
 Year 8 (2026): $99,999,999,999 Year 23 (2041): $99,999,999,999
 Year 9 (2027): $99,999,999,999 Year 24 (2042): $99,999,999,999
 Year 10 (2028): $99,999,999,999 Year 25 (2043): $99,999,999,999
 Year 11 (2029): $99,999,999,999 Year 26 (2044): $99,999,999,999
 Year 12 (2030): $99,999,999,999 Year 27 (2045): $99,999,999,999
 Year 13 (2031): $99,999,999,999 Year 28 (2046): $99,999,999,999
 Year 14 (2032): $99,999,999,999 Year 29 (2047): $99,999,999,999
 Year 15 (2033): $99,999,999,999 Year 30 (2028): $99,999,999,999

 Wednesday, September 5, 2018 Page 4 of 4

Pierce Transit - TERM Lite – Scenario 2: Constrained Funding (Maintain Current Spending)

Expenditures Forecast:  2018 - 2038
 Summary Report
05-Sep-18 By Asset Category
 Annual Expenditures ($M)
 Investment Type
 Mode / Asset Category 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035 2036 2037 2038
 Existing Assets - Rehab & Replace
 Demand Response
 Vehicles $0.0 $3.8 $0.0 $3.3 $0.0 $2.8 $0.0 $0.0 $3.8 $0.0 $3.3 $0.0 $2.8 $0.0 $0.0 $3.8 $0.0 $3.3 $0.0 $2.8 $0.0
 Total: Demand Response $0.0 $3.8 $0.0 $3.3 $0.0 $2.8 $0.0 $0.0 $3.8 $0.0 $3.3 $0.0 $2.8 $0.0 $0.0 $3.8 $0.0 $3.3 $0.0 $2.8 $0.0
 Motor Bus
 Facilities $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $2.4 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0
 Stations $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.8 $0.0 $0.0 $1.1 $1.3 $1.6 $3.2 $0.3 $0.0 $0.0 $1.4 $50.7 $25.5 $0.0 $4.7 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0
 Systems $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $52.6 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.2 $0.0 $52.6 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $52.6 $0.2 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0
 Vehicles $0.0 $29.7 $14.3 $9.3 $12.5 $9.9 $17.9 $2.4 $10.3 $6.8 $7.1 $24.3 $10.1 $9.9 $10.0 $4.9 $15.0 $13.6 $15.2 $9.3 $12.5
 Total: Motor Bus $0.0 $29.7 $14.3 $62.7 $12.5 $9.9 $19.0 $4.0 $11.9 $62.7 $7.5 $24.3 $10.1 $11.4 $63.1 $30.4 $67.6 $18.5 $15.2 $9.3 $12.5
 Systemwide Assets
 Facilities $0.0 $5.7 $16.4 $0.1 $1.0 $0.8 $4.0 $3.1 $0.5 $0.4 $1.0 $4.6 $1.5 $1.3 $0.5 $0.1 $2.0 $20.2 $3.3 $0.8 $1.2
 Systems $0.0 $1.2 $10.9 $0.0 $0.8 $0.0 $5.0 $4.9 $0.0 $0.0 $0.5 $1.0 $10.9 $0.5 $0.0 $0.0 $1.8 $10.2 $0.3 $0.5 $0.0
 Vehicles $0.0 $2.2 $0.2 $0.1 $0.0 $0.2 $1.2 $0.0 $0.3 $0.4 $0.2 $2.0 $0.2 $0.3 $0.4 $0.0 $1.2 $0.0 $0.5 $0.4 $0.2
 Total: Systemwide  $0.0 $9.1 $27.5 $0.1 $1.9 $1.0 $10.2 $8.0 $0.8 $0.8 $1.7 $7.5 $12.6 $2.2 $0.9 $0.1 $5.0 $30.4 $4.1 $1.7 $1.3
 Vanpool
 Vehicles $0.0 $7.9 $0.9 $1.3 $1.9 $3.4 $2.2 $0.0 $7.9 $1.0 $1.3 $1.9 $3.8 $1.8 $0.0 $7.9 $0.9 $1.3 $2.3 $3.5 $1.8
 Total: Vanpool $0.0 $7.9 $0.9 $1.3 $1.9 $3.4 $2.2 $0.0 $7.9 $1.0 $1.3 $1.9 $3.8 $1.8 $0.0 $7.9 $0.9 $1.3 $2.3 $3.5 $1.8

Total: Existing Assets $0.0 $50.5 $42.7 $67.5 $16.3 $17.2 $31.4 $11.9 $24.4 $64.5 $13.8 $33.7 $29.3 $15.4 $64.0 $42.2 $73.5 $53.5 $21.6 $17.3 $15.6

 Expansion Assets - Acquisition

 Wednesday, September 5, 2018 Page 1 of 4

Pierce Transit - TERM Lite – Scenario 2: Constrained Funding (Maintain Current Spending)
 Annual Expenditures ($M)
 Investment Type
 Mode / Asset Category 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035 2036 2037 2038
 Bus Rapid Transit
 Stations $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $36.1 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0
 Vehicles $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $20.6 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0
 Total: Bus Rapid Transit $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $56.7 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0
 Motor Bus
 Vehicles $0.0 $1.2 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0
 Total: Motor Bus $0.0 $1.2 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0
 Systemwide Assets
 Facilities $0.0 $18.0 $1.6 $6.6 $0.0 $0.0 $0.4 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0
 Total: Systemwide  $0.0 $18.0 $1.6 $6.6 $0.0 $0.0 $0.4 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0

Total: Expansion Assets $0.0 $19.2 $1.6 $6.6 $56.7 $0.0 $0.4 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0

 Expansion Assets - Rehab & Replace
 Bus Rapid Transit
 Stations $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $8.8 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0
 Vehicles $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $10.3 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $20.6 $0.0 $0.0
 Total: Bus Rapid Transit $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $10.3 $0.0 $0.0 $8.8 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $20.6 $0.0 $0.0
 Motor Bus
 Vehicles $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $1.2 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0
 Total: Motor Bus $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $1.2 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0
 Systemwide Assets
 Facilities $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.1 $0.1 $0.1 $0.1 $0.1 $1.3 $0.1 $0.1 $0.1 $0.1 $0.1 $0.1 $0.0 $2.4 $0.1 $0.1 $0.1
 Total: Systemwide  $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.1 $0.1 $0.1 $0.1 $0.1 $1.3 $0.1 $0.1 $0.1 $0.1 $0.1 $0.1 $0.0 $2.4 $0.1 $0.1 $0.1

 Wednesday, September 5, 2018 Page 2 of 4

Pierce Transit - TERM Lite – Scenario 2: Constrained Funding (Maintain Current Spending)
 Annual Expenditures ($M)
 Investment Type
 Mode / Asset Category 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035 2036 2037 2038

Total: Expansion Assets $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.1 $0.1 $0.1 $0.1 $0.1 $1.3 $0.1 $10.4 $0.1 $0.1 $8.9 $1.3 $0.0 $2.4 $20.7 $0.1 $0.1

 Wednesday, September 5, 2018 Page 3 of 4

Pierce Transit - TERM Lite – Scenario 2: Constrained Funding (Maintain Current Spending)
 Annual Expenditures ($M)
 Investment Type
 Mode / Asset Category 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035 2036 2037 2038

Grand Total: $0.0 $69.7 $44.3 $74.1 $73.0 $17.2 $31.9 $12.0 $24.5 $65.7 $13.8 $44.1 $29.3 $15.4 $72.9 $43.5 $73.5 $55.9 $42.3 $17.4 $15.7
 Scenario Settings
 General Assumptions:
 Inflation (YOE or constant $): Year of Expenditure Backlog Target Seek Activated?: No
 User Input Inflation Rate: 0.00% Backlog Target (as % of current backlog): 50%
 Carryover of Unused Funds Allowed*: No Years to Hit Backlog Target: 10
 Sensitivity Factor (increase / reduce costs): 100.00%
 Budget Constraint Values:  Existing Assets* *Not applicable when Backlog Target Seek function is active
 Backlog Year (2018): $0
 Year 1 (2019): $50,525,555 Year 16 (2034): $73,500,000
 Year 2 (2020): $44,082,553 Year 17 (2035): $73,500,000
 Year 3 (2021): $102,362,876 Year 18 (2036): $73,500,000
 Year 4 (2022): $140,334,536 Year 19 (2037): $73,500,000
 Year 5 (2023): $17,536,767 Year 20 (2038): $73,500,000
 Year 6 (2024): $73,500,000 Year 21 (2039): $73,500,000
 Year 7 (2025): $73,500,000 Year 22 (2040): $73,500,000
 Year 8 (2026): $73,500,000 Year 23 (2041): $73,500,000
 Year 9 (2027): $73,500,000 Year 24 (2042): $73,500,000
 Year 10 (2028): $73,500,000 Year 25 (2043): $73,500,000
 Year 11 (2029): $73,500,000 Year 26 (2044): $73,500,000
 Year 12 (2030): $73,500,000 Year 27 (2045): $73,500,000
 Year 13 (2031): $73,500,000 Year 28 (2046): $73,500,000
 Year 14 (2032): $73,500,000 Year 29 (2047): $73,500,000
 Year 15 (2033): $73,500,000 Year 30 (2028): $73,500,000

 Wednesday, September 5, 2018 Page 4 of 4

Pierce Transit – TERM Lite – Scenario 3: Constrained Funding and Maintaining SGR Backlog

Expenditures Forecast:  2018 - 2038
 Summary Report
05-Sep-18 By Asset Category
 Annual Expenditures ($M)
 Investment Type
 Mode / Asset Category 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035 2036 2037 2038
 Existing Assets - Rehab & Replace
 Demand Response
 Vehicles $0.0 $0.0 $3.8 $3.3 $0.0 $2.8 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $3.8 $3.3 $0.0 $2.8 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $3.8 $3.3 $0.0 $2.8 $0.0
 Total: Demand Response $0.0 $0.0 $3.8 $3.3 $0.0 $2.8 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $3.8 $3.3 $0.0 $2.8 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $3.8 $3.3 $0.0 $2.8 $0.0
 Motor Bus
 Facilities $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $2.4 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0
 Stations $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.8 $0.0 $0.0 $1.1 $1.3 $1.6 $3.2 $0.3 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $3.0 $25.5 $4.7 $49.1 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0
 Systems $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.2 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $52.6 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.2 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0
 Vehicles $0.0 $16.3 $27.6 $9.3 $12.5 $9.9 $17.9 $2.4 $10.3 $0.1 $13.8 $9.3 $25.0 $9.9 $10.0 $4.9 $11.8 $3.4 $28.6 $6.7 $15.1
 Total: Motor Bus $0.0 $16.3 $27.6 $10.1 $12.5 $9.9 $19.0 $4.0 $11.9 $3.3 $14.2 $62.0 $25.0 $9.9 $15.4 $30.4 $16.5 $52.8 $28.6 $6.7 $15.1
 Systemwide Assets
 Facilities $0.0 $0.0 $22.1 $0.1 $0.1 $1.5 $0.4 $6.0 $1.5 $0.1 $0.4 $0.0 $0.0 $1.4 $6.1 $0.1 $1.5 $15.1 $3.6 $7.3 $0.1
 Systems $0.0 $0.7 $11.4 $0.0 $0.3 $0.5 $5.0 $4.4 $0.5 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $1.5 $0.2 $10.7 $0.5 $4.3 $2.8 $0.7 $4.4 $0.0
 Vehicles $0.0 $0.0 $2.4 $0.1 $0.0 $0.2 $1.2 $0.0 $0.3 $0.4 $0.2 $0.0 $0.0 $0.3 $2.6 $0.0 $1.2 $0.0 $0.5 $0.4 $0.2
 Total: Systemwide  $0.0 $0.7 $35.9 $0.1 $0.4 $2.2 $6.6 $10.4 $2.3 $0.5 $0.5 $0.0 $1.5 $1.9 $19.4 $0.6 $7.0 $17.9 $4.8 $12.1 $0.2
 Vanpool
 Vehicles $0.0 $2.8 $6.1 $1.3 $1.9 $3.4 $2.2 $0.0 $2.8 $6.1 $1.3 $1.9 $3.8 $1.8 $0.0 $2.8 $6.1 $1.3 $2.3 $3.5 $1.8
 Total: Vanpool $0.0 $2.8 $6.1 $1.3 $1.9 $3.4 $2.2 $0.0 $2.8 $6.1 $1.3 $1.9 $3.8 $1.8 $0.0 $2.8 $6.1 $1.3 $2.3 $3.5 $1.8

Total: Existing Assets $0.0 $19.8 $73.4 $14.8 $14.8 $18.3 $27.8 $14.4 $17.0 $13.8 $19.3 $63.9 $33.1 $13.7 $34.8 $33.8 $33.3 $75.3 $35.7 $25.1 $17.1

 Expansion Assets - Acquisition

 Wednesday, September 5, 2018 Page 1 of 4

Pierce Transit – TERM Lite – Scenario 3: Constrained Funding and Maintaining SGR Backlog
 Annual Expenditures ($M)
 Investment Type
 Mode / Asset Category 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035 2036 2037 2038
 Bus Rapid Transit
 Stations $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $36.1 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0
 Vehicles $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $20.6 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0
 Total: Bus Rapid Transit $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $56.7 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0
 Motor Bus
 Vehicles $0.0 $1.2 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0
 Total: Motor Bus $0.0 $1.2 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0
 Systemwide Assets
 Facilities $0.0 $18.0 $1.6 $6.6 $0.0 $0.0 $0.4 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0
 Total: Systemwide  $0.0 $18.0 $1.6 $6.6 $0.0 $0.0 $0.4 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0

Total: Expansion Assets $0.0 $19.2 $1.6 $6.6 $56.7 $0.0 $0.4 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0

 Expansion Assets - Rehab & Replace
 Bus Rapid Transit
 Stations $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $8.8 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0
 Vehicles $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $1.8 $2.1 $0.0 $6.4 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $20.6 $0.0 $0.0
 Total: Bus Rapid Transit $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $1.8 $2.1 $0.0 $15.2 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $20.6 $0.0 $0.0
 Motor Bus
 Vehicles $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $1.2 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0
 Total: Motor Bus $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $1.2 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0
 Systemwide Assets
 Facilities $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.1 $0.1 $0.1 $0.1 $0.1 $1.3 $0.1 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.3 $0.1 $0.1 $2.4 $0.1 $0.1 $0.1
 Total: Systemwide  $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.1 $0.1 $0.1 $0.1 $0.1 $1.3 $0.1 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.3 $0.1 $0.1 $2.4 $0.1 $0.1 $0.1

 Wednesday, September 5, 2018 Page 2 of 4

Pierce Transit – TERM Lite – Scenario 3: Constrained Funding and Maintaining SGR Backlog
 Annual Expenditures ($M)
 Investment Type
 Mode / Asset Category 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035 2036 2037 2038

Total: Expansion Assets $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.1 $0.1 $0.1 $0.1 $0.1 $1.3 $0.1 $1.8 $2.1 $0.0 $15.4 $1.3 $0.1 $2.4 $20.6 $0.1 $0.1

 Wednesday, September 5, 2018 Page 3 of 4

Pierce Transit – TERM Lite – Scenario 3: Constrained Funding and Maintaining SGR Backlog
 Annual Expenditures ($M)
 Investment Type
 Mode / Asset Category 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035 2036 2037 2038

Grand Total: $0.0 $39.0 $75.0 $21.5 $71.5 $18.4 $28.3 $14.4 $17.1 $15.1 $19.3 $65.7 $35.2 $13.7 $50.3 $35.0 $33.4 $77.6 $56.4 $25.2 $17.2
 Scenario Settings
 General Assumptions:
 Inflation (YOE or constant $): Year of Expenditure Backlog Target Seek Activated?: Yes
 User Input Inflation Rate: 0.00% Backlog Target (as % of current backlog): 50%
 Carryover of Unused Funds Allowed*: No Years to Hit Backlog Target: 10
 Sensitivity Factor (increase / reduce costs): 100.00%
 Budget Constraint Values:  Existing Assets* *Not applicable when Backlog Target Seek function is active
 Backlog Year (2018): $0
 Year 1 (2019): $73,500,000 Year 16 (2034): $85,331,218
 Year 2 (2020): $74,235,000 Year 17 (2035): $86,184,530
 Year 3 (2021): $74,977,350 Year 18 (2036): $87,046,375
 Year 4 (2022): $75,727,124 Year 19 (2037): $87,916,839
 Year 5 (2023): $76,484,395 Year 20 (2038): $88,796,007
 Year 6 (2024): $77,249,239 Year 21 (2039): $89,683,967
 Year 7 (2025): $78,021,731 Year 22 (2040): $90,580,807
 Year 8 (2026): $78,801,948 Year 23 (2041): $91,486,615
 Year 9 (2027): $79,589,967 Year 24 (2042): $92,401,481
 Year 10 (2028): $80,385,867 Year 25 (2043): $93,325,496
 Year 11 (2029): $81,189,726 Year 26 (2044): $94,258,751
 Year 12 (2030): $82,001,623 Year 27 (2045): $95,201,339
 Year 13 (2031): $82,821,639 Year 28 (2046): $96,153,352
 Year 14 (2032): $83,649,855 Year 29 (2047): $97,114,886
 Year 15 (2033): $84,486,354 Year 30 (2028): $98,086,035

 Wednesday, September 5, 2018 Page 4 of 4

Pierce Transit - TERM Lite – Scenario 2: Constrained Funding (Maintain Current Spending)

SGR Backlog Forecast:  2018 - 2038 Summary Report
05-Sep-18 By Asset Category
 Backlog ($M)
 Mode / Asset Category 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035 2036 2037 2038
 Bus Rapid Transit
 Stations $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0
 Vehicles $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0
Total: Bus Rapid Transit $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0
 Demand Response
 Vehicles $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0
Total: Demand Response $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0
 Motor Bus
 Facilities $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0
 Stations $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $4.7 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0
 Systems $0.0 $0.0 $52.6 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $52.6 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0
 Vehicles $29.7 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0
Total: Motor Bus $29.7 $0.0 $52.6 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $52.6 $4.7 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0
 Systemwide Assets
 Facilities $13.5 $15.7 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $3.5 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0
 Systems $1.2 $4.1 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $3.8 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0
 Vehicles $2.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0
Total: Systemwide Assets $16.8 $19.8 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $7.3 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0
 Vanpool
 Vehicles $6.9 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0
Total: Vanpool $6.9 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0

 Wednesday, September 5, 2018 Page 1 of 2

Pierce Transit - TERM Lite – Scenario 2: Constrained Funding (Maintain Current Spending)
 Backlog ($M)
 Mode / Asset Category 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035 2036 2037 2038

Grand Total: $53.3 $19.8 $52.6 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $52.6 $12.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0

 Scenario Settings
 General Assumptions:
 Inflation (YOE or constant $): Year of Expenditure Backlog Target Seek Activated?: No
 User Input Inflation Rate: 0.00% Backlog Target (as % of current backlog): 50%
 Carryover of Unused Funds Allowed*: No Years to Hit Backlog Target: 10
 Sensitivity Factor (increase / reduce costs): 100.00%
 Budget Constraint Values:  Existing Assets* *Not applicable when Backlog Target Seek function is active
 Backlog Year (2018): $0
 Year 1 (2019): $50,525,555 Year 16 (2034): $73,500,000
 Year 2 (2020): $44,082,553 Year 17 (2035): $73,500,000
 Year 3 (2021): $102,362,876 Year 18 (2036): $73,500,000
 Year 4 (2022): $140,334,536 Year 19 (2037): $73,500,000
 Year 5 (2023): $17,536,767 Year 20 (2038): $73,500,000
 Year 6 (2024): $73,500,000 Year 21 (2039): $73,500,000
 Year 7 (2025): $73,500,000 Year 22 (2040): $73,500,000
 Year 8 (2026): $73,500,000 Year 23 (2041): $73,500,000
 Year 9 (2027): $73,500,000 Year 24 (2042): $73,500,000
 Year 10 (2028): $73,500,000 Year 25 (2043): $73,500,000
 Year 11 (2029): $73,500,000 Year 26 (2044): $73,500,000
 Year 12 (2030): $73,500,000 Year 27 (2045): $73,500,000
 Year 13 (2031): $73,500,000 Year 28 (2046): $73,500,000
 Year 14 (2032): $73,500,000 Year 29 (2047): $73,500,000
 Year 15 (2033): $73,500,000 Year 30 (2028): $73,500,000

 Wednesday, September 5, 2018 Page 2 of 2

Pierce Transit – TERM Lite – Scenario 3: Constrained Funding and Maintaining SGR Backlog

SGR Backlog Forecast:  2018 - 2038 Summary Report
05-Sep-18 By Asset Category
 Backlog ($M)
 Mode / Asset Category 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035 2036 2037 2038
 Bus Rapid Transit
 Stations $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0
 Vehicles $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $8.5 $6.4 $6.4 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0
Total: Bus Rapid Transit $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $8.5 $6.4 $6.4 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0
 Demand Response
 Vehicles $0.0 $3.8 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0
Total: Demand Response $0.0 $3.8 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0
 Motor Bus
 Facilities $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0
 Stations $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $1.4 $49.1 $49.1 $49.1 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0
 Systems $0.0 $0.0 $52.6 $52.6 $52.6 $52.6 $52.6 $52.6 $52.6 $52.6 $52.6 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $52.6 $52.6 $52.6 $52.6
 Vehicles $29.7 $13.4 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $15.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0
Total: Motor Bus $29.7 $13.4 $52.6 $52.6 $52.6 $52.6 $52.6 $52.6 $52.6 $52.6 $52.6 $15.0 $0.0 $1.4 $49.1 $49.1 $49.1 $52.6 $52.6 $52.6 $52.6
 Systemwide Assets
 Facilities $13.5 $21.4 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $1.7 $7.2 $5.9 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0
 Systems $1.2 $4.6 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $1.5 $10.9 $10.7 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0
 Vehicles $2.0 $2.2 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $2.1 $2.2 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0
Total: Systemwide Assets $16.8 $28.3 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $3.2 $20.3 $18.8 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0
 Vanpool
 Vehicles $6.9 $5.1 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0
Total: Vanpool $6.9 $5.1 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0

 Wednesday, September 5, 2018 Page 1 of 2

Pierce Transit – TERM Lite – Scenario 3: Constrained Funding and Maintaining SGR Backlog
 Backlog ($M)
 Mode / Asset Category 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035 2036 2037 2038

Grand Total: $53.3 $50.5 $52.6 $52.6 $52.6 $52.6 $52.6 $52.6 $52.6 $52.6 $52.6 $26.6 $26.6 $26.6 $49.1 $49.1 $49.1 $52.6 $52.6 $52.6 $52.6

 Scenario Settings
 General Assumptions:
 Inflation (YOE or constant $): Year of Expenditure Backlog Target Seek Activated?: Yes
 User Input Inflation Rate: 0.00% Backlog Target (as % of current backlog): 50%
 Carryover of Unused Funds Allowed*: No Years to Hit Backlog Target: 10
 Sensitivity Factor (increase / reduce costs): 100.00%
 Budget Constraint Values:  Existing Assets* *Not applicable when Backlog Target Seek function is active
 Backlog Year (2018): $0
 Year 1 (2019): $73,500,000 Year 16 (2034): $85,331,218
 Year 2 (2020): $74,235,000 Year 17 (2035): $86,184,530
 Year 3 (2021): $74,977,350 Year 18 (2036): $87,046,375
 Year 4 (2022): $75,727,124 Year 19 (2037): $87,916,839
 Year 5 (2023): $76,484,395 Year 20 (2038): $88,796,007
 Year 6 (2024): $77,249,239 Year 21 (2039): $89,683,967
 Year 7 (2025): $78,021,731 Year 22 (2040): $90,580,807
 Year 8 (2026): $78,801,948 Year 23 (2041): $91,486,615
 Year 9 (2027): $79,589,967 Year 24 (2042): $92,401,481
 Year 10 (2028): $80,385,867 Year 25 (2043): $93,325,496
 Year 11 (2029): $81,189,726 Year 26 (2044): $94,258,751
 Year 12 (2030): $82,001,623 Year 27 (2045): $95,201,339
 Year 13 (2031): $82,821,639 Year 28 (2046): $96,153,352
 Year 14 (2032): $83,649,855 Year 29 (2047): $97,114,886
 Year 15 (2033): $84,486,354 Year 30 (2028): $98,086,035

 Wednesday, September 5, 2018 Page 2 of 2

	Appendix B RACI Matrix
	RACI Matrix

	Appendix C VFA.facility Output
	Sheet1

	Appendix D Vehicles Inventory & Conditions Assessment 2018
	Appendix E 2018-2023 Capital Plan as Adopted for 2018 Budget Cycle
	2018 six year plan-for Bud Doc

	Appendix F Prioritized List of Capital Requests 2019-2024
	2019 Prioritized List

	Appendix G Priority Rankings Backlog Location Detail 091118
	Appendix H Expenditures Forecast Scenario 1 090518
	Appendix H Expenditures Forecast Scenario 2 090518
	Appendix H Expenditures Forecast Scenario 3 090518
	Appendix I SGR Backlog Forecast Scenario 2 090518
	Appendix I SGR Backlog Forecast Scenario 3 090518